
Text-Books in French

Bacon’s New French Course $ # &amp; ;

Dreyspring’s Easy Lessons in French .

Duffet’s New French Method. Parts I and II, Each

Fasquelle's Introductory French Course
Fasquelle’s French Course .

Francois Introductory French Prose Composition
Gastineau’s Conversation Method with the French

Hennequin’s French Verbs . .

Hennequin's "Lessons in Tdiomatic French ;

Muzzarelli’'s Academic French Course—First Year

Muzzarelli’s Academic French Course—Second Year

Muzzarelli’s Brief French Course.

Roger’s French Sight Reading
Syms’s First Year in French

Syms’s Second Year in French

Syms’s Third Year in French
Worman’s First French Book

Worman’s Second French Book

READERS

LESSONS AND METHODS

$1.00
60

72

65

1,35

25

1.25

65

87

100

1.00

40

50

1.00

1.20

40

40

De Fivas’s Elementary French Reader.
De Fivas’s Classic French Reader

Dreyspring’s French Reader
Fasquelle’'s Colloquial French Reader .

Fenelon’s Telemaque (Fasquelle) :

Worman’s French Echo (Conversation)

French Readings—A selected series of French texts, care-
fully edited, with notes and vocabulary. Price List
furnished on application.

52

1.05

75

90

30

30

Copies of any of the above *oks will be sent, rer
rece“
Ane‘

any address on

New York
(az1o0)

yet Chicaga


