## Text-Books in French

## LESSONS AND METHODS

RE/

Bacon's New French Course		•	\$1.00					
Dreyspring's Easy Lessons in French			.60					
Duffet's New French Method. Parts I and II. Ea	ch		.72					
Fasquelle's Introductory French Course			.65					
Fasquelle's French Course			1.35					
François Introductory French Prose Composition			.25					
Gastineau's Conversation Method with the French			1.25					
Hennequin's French Verbs			.65					
Hennequin's Lessons in Idiomatic French			.87					
Muzzarelli's Academic French Course-First Year			1 00					
Muzzarelli's Academic French Course-Second Vear			1.00					
Muzzarelli's Brief French Course								
Roger's French Sight Reading			.40					
Syms's First Year in French			.50					
Syms's Second Year in French			1.00					
Syms's Third Year in French			1.20					
Worman's First French Book			.40					
Worman's Second French Book			.40					
DERS								
De Fivas's Elementary French Reader			.52					
De Fivas's Classic French Reader			1.05					
Dreyspring's French Reader			.75					
Fasquelle's Colloquial French Reader			.90					
Fenelon's Télémaque (Fasquelle)			.90					
Worman's French Echo (Conversation)		÷.,	.90					
French Readings-A selected series of French texts, care-								
fully edited, with notes and vocabulary. Pri	ce	List						
furnished on application								

Copies of any of the above books will be sent, prepaid, to any address on receipt of the price by the Publishers :

American Book Company

New York	•	Cincinnati	•	Chicago
(210)				